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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI 

DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 880 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021 

 

FUNDS FOR MADHYA PRADESH UNDER JAL JEEVAN MISSION 
 

880: SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY: 

Will the Minister of Jal Shakti be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of the funds allocated, sanctioned, utilized in Madhya Pradesh under the Jal 

Jeevan Mission (JJM) in the financial year 2021-2022; 

(b) the details of the present status of tap water supply in rural areas of Madhya Pradesh 

including Bhind district, district-wise; 

(c)  the total number of households provided with tap water connection since the launch of the 

mission till date in Madhya Pradesh including Bhind district; district-wise; and 

(d)  the number of schools and anganwadi centres having access to piped water supply in 

Madhya Pradesh including Bhind district, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 

(a) The details regarding funds under Jal Jeevan Mission for Madhya Pradesh during financial 

year 2021-22 as of 29.11.2021 are as follows: 

       (Amount in �  Crore) 

Central Share Expenditure 

under  

State Share 
Opening 

balance 

Allocation Fund 

drawn 

Total fund 

available 

Reported 

expenditure 

191.61 5,116.79 2,558.39 2,750.00 1,166.14 1,181.04 

 Source: JJM-IMIS 

(b) to (d) In Madhya Pradesh, since launch of Jal Jeevan Mission, more than 30.53 lakh rural 

households (25%) have been provided tap water connections. Thus, as on 29.11.2021, 

provisions of tap water supply have been made available to 44.06 lakh (36%) rural 

households in the State. Further, as on 29.11.2021, in 66,938 (72%) schools and 39,370 (59%) 

anganwadi centres, provision of tap water supply has been made in the State. The details are 

annexed. 

***** 
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Annex 

Annex as referred in the reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 880 (part b to d) 

due for reply on 02.12.2021 

Details of provision of potable tap water supply to rural households (HHs), schools and 

anganwadi centres in Madhya Pradesh 

S. 

No. 

 

District 

Rural HHs with 

potable tap water 

connection as on 

29.11.2021 

Rural HHs 

provided potable 

tap water 

connection since 

launch of JJM 

Schools with 

potable tap 

water 

connection as 

on 29.11.2021 

Anganwadi 

centres with 

potable tap water 

connection as on 

29.11.2021 

in  

number 

in 

 % 

in  

number 

in 

% 

in 

number 

in 

% 

in 

number 

in 

% 

1. Agar 43,656 39 29,047 26 753 100 309 100 

2. Alirajpur 27,522 20 23,041 16 1,518 65 740 84 

3. Anuppur 51,301 36 39,939 28 1,442 90 978 93 

4. Ashoknagar 47,906 29 43,744 27 905 75 609 88 

5. Balaghat 1,88,633 52 1,51,721 42 2,405 100 1,312 100 

6. Barwani 1,06,074 43 72,400 29 1,770 58 913 57 

7. Betul 1,44,420 52 83,094 30 2,155 83 1,254 99 

8. Bhind 67,374 24 54,834 19 464 25 346 14 

9. Bhopal 42,817 42 30,938 30 514 81 368 100 

10. Burhanpur 1,01,905 100 64,664 63 640 100 549 100 

11. Chhatarpur 55,108 20 40,264 15 1,141 54 646 31 

12. Chhindwara 1,44,563 37 56,780 15 1,597 50 1,013 48 

13. Damoh 63,197 24 46,737 17 563 35 360 34 

14. Datia 61,832 54 52,759 46 954 100 594 91 

15. Dewas 97,061 40 75,763 31 1,657 100 1,406 97 

16. Dhar 2,02,523 49 1,51,463 37 3,056 78 1,938 69 

17. Dindori 54,053 30 45,464 25 1,472 77 1,081 100 

18. Guna 67,137 32 52,335 25 1,600 90 938 87 

19. Gwalior 47,918 36 28,964 22 780 67 315 49 

20. Harda 48,025 47 35,917 35 692 100 418 91 

21. Hoshangabad 72,202 38 60,391 32 776 58 409 45 

22. Indore 1,26,767 65 95,517 49 909 100 551 100 

23. Jabalpur 83,397 34 50,286 20 1,233 78 765 63 

24. Jhabua 58,014 28 40,985 20 1,459 59 916 34 

25. Katni 89,009 35 63,763 25 753 50 443 31 

26. Khandwa 1,25,251 52 82,785 34 1,367 94 1,292 86 
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S. 

No. 

 

District 

Rural HHs with 

potable tap water 

connection as on 

29.11.2021 

Rural HHs 

provided potable 

tap water 

connection since 

launch of JJM 

Schools with 

potable tap 

water 

connection as 

on 29.11.2021 

Anganwadi 

centres with 

potable tap water 

connection as on 

29.11.2021 

in  

number 

in 

 % 

in  

number 

in 

% 

in 

number 

in 

% 

in 

number 

in 

% 

27. Khargone 1,80,452 49 1,33,775 36 3,198 98 1,461 64 

28. Mandla 84,470 34 57,063 23 714 26 350 16 

29. Mandsaur 1,22,856 45 46,353 17 1,134 75 901 83 

30. Morena 1,35,647 41 1,22,748 37 1,184 58 1,049 50 

31. Narsinghpur 1,29,046 56 56,912 25 816 58 371 43 

32. Neemuch 68,844 47 25,403 17 900 100 619 100 

33. Niwari 18,949 34 17,202 31 339 67 187 53 

34. Panna 27,517 12 17,889 8 1,137 65 481 35 

35. Raisen 77,287 34 55,199 24 1,439 74 541 99 

36. Rajgarh 1,02,991 33 72,214 23 1,044 53 475 19 

37. Ratlam 1,18,150 46 52,508 21 1,753 91 1,003 86 

38. Rewa 1,14,699 25 82,073 18 2,290 81 818 39 

39. Sagar 94,107 24 65,880 17 1,377 55 708 43 

40. Satna 69,959 17 59,040 14 2,424 91 1,313 80 

41. Sehore 99,762 43 81,354 35 1,469 100 703 100 

42. Seoni 91,405 32 47,758 17 1,886 69 1,063 80 

43. Shahdol 55,935 26 42,945 20 1,199 59 449 52 

44. Shajapur 64,616 35 39,036 21 944 100 564 99 

45. Sheopur 55,515 37 45,345 30 1,047 100 1,226 100 

46. Shivpuri 84,247 25 66,845 20 1,469 56 841 35 

47. Sidhi 54,962 26 37,516 17 1,266 69 651 69 

48. Singrouli 47,483 24 45,468 23 782 51 579 38 

49. Tikamgarh 46,091 22 38,756 18 1,290 100 627 58 

50. Ujjain 1,07,226 37 64,352 22 1,290 80 920 62 

51. Umaria 41,427 34 33,941 28 757 83 454 86 

52. Vidisha 94,857 37 71,844 28 1,215 61 553 35 

Total 44,06,165 36 30,53,014 25 66,938 72 39,370 59 

Source: JJM IMIS 

***** 


